Kamloops, B.C. Plura Hills United Church fonds KAM PL
Box/Volume/ Volume/File Title and Description Extent Dates
File No.
Series: Membership Records lcm
Box 2328 / file 27 Congregational directories 1986-2002
e Restrictions: File contains personal
information to be restricted until 2103
Series: Board and Committee Records 6cm
Box 2327 / file 1 Plura Hills United Church Community 1979-1982
Council minutes and correspondence
Box 2327 / file 2 Council and Congregational Meeting 1991-1994
minutes
Box 2327 / files 3-4  Council and Congregational Meeting 1999-2001
minutes
Box 2328 / file 2 Council minutes, June — Sept. 2002 2002, 2007-
2009
Box 2328 / file 3 Council minutes 2003-2009
Box 2327 / file 5 Council and Congregational Meeting 2003-2004
minutes
Box 2327 / file 6 Worship Committee minutes 1994-1999
Box 2327 / file 7 Plura Hills United Church correspondence 2000-2003
Series: Planning Materials lcm
Box 2327 / file 8 Presbytery pastoral visitation report 1999
Box 2327 / file 9 Community demographics and profile 1993-2003
reports
Box 2328 / file 24 Joint Needs Assessment Committee 2002-2003
minutes and report
Series: Property and Legal Records 20 cm
93 arch
dwgs
Box 2327/ file 10  Plura Hills United Church building 1998
specifications
Box 2327/ file 11 Plura Hills United Church building 1986-2004
dedication and issues
e File includes records relating to Janet
Donnelly Fund
Box 2328 / files 4-6  Plura Hills development planning 1993-1998
e Restrictions: File 6 contains some
personal information to be restricted until
2094 to protect personal information
e File contains 19 architectural drawings
Box 2328 / files 7-8  Correspondence with architect 1996-1998
e File contains 12 architectural drawings
Box 2328 / files 9-  Building contract and addenda 1998-1999
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Box/Volume/
File No.

10
Box 2328 / file 11

Box 2328 / file 14
Box 2328 / file 15

Box 2328 / file 16

Box 2328 / file 17

Box 2328 / file 18
Map cabinet:
Drawer 2/file 1/doc
1 ; Drawer 2/file
2/docs 1 - 4;
Drawer 3/file 1/doc
5

Series:

Box 2328 / file 21
Box 2328 / file 19
Box 2328 / file 20

Series:
Box 2327 / file 12

Box 2328 / file 25

Series:

Box 2327 / file 13
Box 2328 / file 22
Box 2328 / file 23

Series:
Box 2327 / file 14

Volume/File Title and Description Extent

e File contains 1 architectural drawing
Building budget presentation slides
(copies)
Debentures
Insurance (Plura Hills UC)

e Restrictions: File contains some account

information to be restricted indefinitely

Council and AGM minutes and info
pertaining to Janet Donnelly Fund
Legal info. Re: Donnelly Fund

e Restrictions: File contains account

information and solicitor-client privileged
information to be restricted indefinitely

Ground-breaking ceremony
Architectural drawings portfolio
e File contains 61 architectural
drawings (KAM PL Plans 1 — 6)

Financial Records lcm
Financial reports

Audit (financial records)

1999 audited financial statement
Annual Reports lcm
Annual reports

e Note: See also Council and
Congregational Meeting minutes

Annual reports

Newsletters lcm
Plura Hills Prism
Plura Hills Prism
Plura Pulse (bulletin insert)
Sermons 2¢cm

Sermons / Gary Grottenberg

Dates

[1998]

2004-2005
2002-2004

1990-1994

1997-1998

1998
1998

1981-1986
1998-2000
2000

2001-2002

1986, 1999,
2000-2004,
2008

2001
2001-2003
2006

1999-2002
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Box/Volume/
File No.

Series:

Box 2328 / file 26

Series:

Box 2327 / file 15

Box 2327 / files 16-
17

Box 2327 / file 18
Box 2327 / file 19
Box 2327 / file 20
Box 2327 / file 21
Box 2327 / file 22

Box 2327 / files 23-
24

Box 2327 / file 25
Box 2328 / file 1

Box 2328 / file 12

Box 2328 / file 13

Volume/File Title and Description

Historical Reference Materials

News clippings and photographs
e File contains 1 photograph

Aberdeen Hills PLURA Society
Records

Aberdeen Hills PLURA Society site plans
e File contains 28 architectural drawings

Aberdeen Hills PLURA Society meeting

minutes

Society incorporation and land purchase

Land purchase

Tax assessment and appeal

History — early concept

History, 1976-1979

e File contains 1 architectural drawing
History, 1980-1981

e File contains 2 photographs
History, 1982-1983

e File contains 2 architectural drawings
History, 1984-1985

e File contains 3 architectural drawings
Joint church development plans and
agreement to purchase

e File contains 3 architectural drawings
Site plans

e File contains 9 architectural drawings

Extent

lcm
1 photo

22 cm
46 arch
dwgs

2 photos

Dates

2004

1979-1982
1976-1984
1979-1986
1980
1980-1985
[1976]-1981
1976-1979
1980-1981
1982-1983
1984-1986

1979-1980

1978-1980

Latest revision:
August 24, 2016
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