Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Series: Box 2328 / file 27	 Membership Records Congregational directories Restrictions: File contains personal information to be restricted until 2103 	1 cm	1986-2002
Series: Box 2327 / file 1	Board and Committee Records Plura Hills United Church Community Council minutes and correspondence	6 cm	1979-1982
Box 2327 / file 2	Council and Congregational Meeting minutes		1991-1994
Box 2327 / files 3-4	Council and Congregational Meeting minutes		1999-2001
Box 2328 / file 2	Council minutes, June – Sept. 2002		2002, 2007- 2009
Box 2328 / file 3 Box 2327 / file 5	Council minutes Council and Congregational Meeting minutes		2003-2009 2003-2004
Box 2327 / file 6 Box 2327 / file 7	Worship Committee minutes Plura Hills United Church correspondence		1994-1999 2000-2003
Series:	Planning Materials	1 cm	
Box 2327 / file 8	Presbytery pastoral visitation report		1999
Box 2327 / file 9	Community demographics and profile reports		1993-2003
Box 2328 / file 24	Joint Needs Assessment Committee minutes and report		2002-2003
Series:	Property and Legal Records	20 cm 93 arch dwgs	
Box 2327 / file 10	Plura Hills United Church building specifications	9	1998
Box 2327 / file 11	Plura Hills United Church building dedication and issues • File includes records relating to Janet		1986-2004
Box 2328 / files 4-6	Donnelly Fund Plura Hills development planning • Restrictions: File 6 contains some personal information to be restricted until 2094 to protect personal information		1993-1998
Box 2328 / files 7-8	• File contains 19 architectural drawings Correspondence with architect		1996-1998
Box 2328 / files 9-	• File contains 12 architectural drawings Building contract and addenda		1998-1999

KAM PL

Kamloops, B.C. Plura Hills United Church fonds

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
10 Box 2328 / file 11	• File contains 1 architectural drawing Building budget presentation slides (copies)		[1998]
Box 2328 / file 14 Box 2328 / file 15	Debentures Insurance (Plura Hills UC) Restrictions: File contains some account		2004-2005 2002-2004
Box 2328 / file 16	information to be restricted indefinitely Council and AGM minutes and info pertaining to Janet Donnelly Fund		1990-1994
Box 2328 / file 17	 Legal info. Re: Donnelly Fund Restrictions: File contains account information and solicitor-client privileged information to be restricted indefinitely 		1997-1998
Box 2328 / file 18 Map cabinet: Drawer 2/file 1/doc 1; Drawer 2/file 2/docs 1 - 4; Drawer 3/file 1/doc 5	Ground-breaking ceremony Architectural drawings portfolio • File contains 61 architectural drawings (KAM PL Plans 1 – 6)		1998 1998
Series: Box 2328 / file 21 Box 2328 / file 19 Box 2328 / file 20	Financial Records Financial reports Audit (financial records) 1999 audited financial statement	1 cm	1981-1986 1998-2000 2000
Series: Box 2327 / file 12	Annual Reports Annual reports Note: See also Council and	1 cm	2001-2002
Box 2328 / file 25	Congregational Meeting minutes Annual reports		1986, 1999, 2000-2004, 2008
Series: Box 2327 / file 13 Box 2328 / file 22 Box 2328 / file 23	Newsletters Plura Hills Prism Plura Hills Prism Plura Pulse (bulletin insert)	1 cm	2001 2001-2003 2006
Series: Box 2327 / file 14	Sermons Sermons / Gary Grottenberg	2 cm	1999-2002

Box/Volume/ File No.	Volume/File Title and Description	<u>Extent</u>	<u>Dates</u>
Series:	Historical Reference Materials	1 cm	
Box 2328 / file 26	News clippings and photographs • File contains 1 photograph	1 photo	2004
Series:	Aberdeen Hills PLURA Society Records	22 cm 46 arch dwgs 2 photos	
Box 2327 / file 15	Aberdeen Hills PLURA Society site plans	1	1979-1982
Box 2327 / files 16-	• File contains 28 architectural drawings Aberdeen Hills PLURA Society meeting minutes		1976-1984
Box 2327 / file 18 Box 2327 / file 19 Box 2327 / file 20 Box 2327 / file 21 Box 2327 / file 22	Society incorporation and land purchase Land purchase Tax assessment and appeal History – early concept History, 1976-1979		1979-1986 1980 1980-1985 [1976]-1981 1976-1979
Box 2327 / files 23- 24	 File contains 1 architectural drawing History, 1980-1981 File contains 2 photographs 		1980-1981
Box 2327 / file 25	History, 1982-1983		1982-1983
Box 2328 / file 1	 File contains 2 architectural drawings History, 1984-1985 File contains 3 architectural drawings 		1984-1986
Box 2328 / file 12	Joint church development plans and		1979-1980
Box 2328 / file 13	 agreement to purchase File contains 3 architectural drawings Site plans File contains 9 architectural drawings 		1978-1980

Latest revision: August 24, 2016